
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Ohio
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

8.4%

0.5%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
266,351Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 30,183
Total Minority Clients 26,688

10.%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

9.3%

0.1%

0.2%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

66,041Clients Below Poverty Level
24.8%As a % of Total Clients
19,926Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 74.7%
121,359Rural Clients

45.6%As a % of Total Clients

0.5%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

229
165
272
180

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

4,595
284.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 12
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 73.00

7,544
$4,128,240
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$1,175,144
$0

$1,175,144
8.73%

$14,643,182

$13,468,038

$0

$0
($2,685,280)

-16.47%
$13,617,153

$16,302,433

$0
$1,510,136

$1,510,136
24.06%

$7,785,461

$6,275,325

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   91 22.00%184,895 1,492   -   Personal Care $3,520,418$774,492 $98,259 
6 98 35.00%308,868 6,504   -   Homemaker $5,163,369$1,807,179 $176,202 
8 50 23.00%56,061 2,395   -   Chore $1,018,778$234,319 $48,321 
5 110 24.00%5,580,650 39,339   -   Home Delivered Meals $27,439,746$6,585,539 $3,493,249 
5 38 24.00%716,200 1,514   -   Adult Day Care/Health $3,399,154$815,797 $429,984 

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Case Management     -       -      -   
11 123 50.00%3,193,414 24,818   -   Congregate Meals $17,264,322$8,632,161 $2,583,545 

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Nutrition Counseling     -       -      -   
2 39 49.00%367,750 4,896   -   Assisted Transportation $946,773$463,919 $67,871 
4 108 22.00%3,108,531      -     -   Transportation $12,140,686$2,670,951 $528,247 

   -   17 57.00%29,116      -     -   Legal Assistance $1,216,986$693,682 $116,530 
1 25 82.00%1,605      -     -   Nutrition Education $77,138$63,253    -   

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Information and Assistance     -       -      -   
   -   18 31.00%24,070      -     -   Outreach $414,781$128,582 $12,579 
   -     -   17.00%     -        -     -   Other $38,107,876$6,478,339 $349,690 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$110,710,028$29,348,213
310 24 

$7,904,477 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$197,185 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$352,011 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 2.00 0.60 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.00 1.10 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 9.00 2.50 
21.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 76.00 21.10 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 8.00 2.20 
5.00 Clerical/Support Staff 12.00 3.30 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
28.00 Total SUA Staff 111.00 30.80 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 69.16 8.00 35.28 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 21.53 5.80 13.75 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 18.35 3.50 7.92 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 124.12 38.80 43.19 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 99.57 13.50 16.85 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 614.80 169.20 88.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 4.60    -     -  
Clerical/Support Staff 132.85 50.50 34.00 
Volunteers 111.00 7.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 1,195.98 296.30 238.99 

12 Number of AAAs in State
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