FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part A. Population Data:	Value	Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	11,353,140	Total Clients	266,351
Persons 60+ 2000	1,963,489	Total Registered Services Clients	30,183
As a % of All Ages	17.3%	Total Minority Clients	26,688
Persons 60-64	455,732	As a % of All Clients	10.%
Persons 65-74	790,252		
Persons 75-84	540,709	African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	9.3%
Persons 85+	176,796		0.40/
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	139	Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Persons 60+ 2000	1,963,489		0.00/
Minority Persons 60+	191,751	American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.2%
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	9.8%		0.5%
All Persons 60+		Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	8.4%	Clients Below Poverty Level	66,041
As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	24.8%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.5%	Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	19,926
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of All Minority Clients	74.7%
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.1%	Rural Clients	121,359
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	45.6%
Hispanic Persons 60+	0.7%		
As a % of all Persons 60+		Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0	Total Focal Points	229
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations		Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers Total Senior Centers	165 272
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%	Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	180
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)			100
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0	Comments:	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0		
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%		
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0		
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%		
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0		
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0		
Board and Care, Other Institutions			
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Progran	n:		
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	12		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	73.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	284.00		
Number of Cases Closed	4,595		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	7,544		
Total Program Funding	\$4,128,240		
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:			
No. of Title VI Grantees	0		
Total Allotments	\$0		

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers			Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	1,492	184,895	\$774,492	\$3,520,418	22.00%	91	-	-	\$98,259
Homemaker	6,504	308,868	\$1,807,179	\$5,163,369	35.00%	98	6	-	\$176,202
Chore	2,395	56,061	\$234,319	\$1,018,778	23.00%	50	8	-	\$48,321
Home Delivered Meals	39,339	5,580,650	\$6,585,539	\$27,439,746	24.00%	110	5	-	\$3,493,249
Adult Day Care/Health	1,514	716,200	\$815,797	\$3,399,154	24.00%	38	5	-	\$429,984
Case Management	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Congregate Meals	24,818	3,193,414	\$8,632,161	\$17,264,322	50.00%	123	11	-	\$2,583,545
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	4,896	367,750	\$463,919	\$946,773	49.00%	39	2	-	\$67,871
Transportation		3,108,531	\$2,670,951	\$12,140,686	22.00%	108	4	-	\$528,247
Legal Assistance		29,116	\$693,682	\$1,216,986	57.00%	17	-	-	\$116,530
Nutrition Education		1,605	\$63,253	\$77,138	82.00%	25	1	-	-
Information and Assistance		-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Outreach		24,070	\$128,582	\$414,781	31.00%	18	-	-	\$12,579
Other			\$6,478,339	\$38,107,876	17.00%				\$349,690
Total			\$29,348,213	\$110,710,028					\$7,904,477
Unduplicated Count						310	24		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III	Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:				
Agency Executive/Management Staff	2.00	-	0.60	Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4.00	2.00	1.10	Allotment	\$13,468,038	\$16,302,433	\$6,275,325	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	9.00	-	2.50	Transfer From:				
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	76.00	21.00	21.10	Part B:		\$0	\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-	Part C1:	\$1,175,144		\$1,510,136	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-	Part C2:	\$0	\$0		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	8.00	-	2.20	Net Transfer \$	\$1,175,144	(\$2,685,280)	\$1,510,136	
Clerical/Support Staff	12.00	5.00	3.30	Net % Change	8.73%	-16.47%	24.06%	
Volunteers	-	-	-	Final Allotment	\$14,643,182	\$13,617,153	\$7,785,461	
Total SUA Staff	111.00	28.00	30.80	After Transfers				

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III	Comments:
Agency Executive/Management Staff	69.16	8.00	35.28	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	21.53	5.80	13.75	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	18.35	3.50	7.92	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	124.12	38.80	43.19	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	99.57	13.50	16.85	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	614.80	169.20	88.00	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	4.60	-	-	
Clerical/Support Staff	132.85	50.50	34.00	
Volunteers	111.00	7.00		
Total AAA Staff	1,195.98	296.30	238.99	
Number of AAAs in State	12			
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$352,011			
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$197,185			
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance				
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-			